
Villages Duplicate Bridge Club Contact Information (revised 3/6/23) 
 
Name    Office/Role   Email    Class 
Board Members  
Merle Erlich   Secretary   mnerli@comcast.net  2025  
Carol Ketterer   Vice-President   carolk1155@gmail.com  2023 
Paul Matheson   President   mathudon@msn.com  2023 
Jim O’Brien       jim@jim-obrien.com  2025  
Russ Pearly       rousel51@yahoo.com  2024 
Margaret Sarno       m-msarno@comcast.net 2024 
Charlie Showalter      showaltck@aol.com  2023 
Nancy Turner       nancy.turner4979@yahoo.com 2025 
Jon Williams       jonwbridge@outlook.com 2024 
 
Other Contacts 
Donna Brown   Club Manager   brown2063@comcast.net 
Deb Brunoehler   Webmaster   webmaster.thevillagesdbc@gmail.com 
Buck Buchanan   Hand of the Week  buckandmauri@aol.com 
Carol Ketterer   Mentor/Mentee Program villagesbridgementor@yahoo.com 
Joe Latchaw   Database Manager  reservations.thevillagesdbc@gmail.com 
Joe Latchaw   Reservation System  reservations.thevillagesdbc@gmail.com 
Paul Matheson   ACBL Unit Advisor  mathudon@msn.com 
Russ Pearly    Club Recorder          rousel51@yahoo.com 
Gordon Pfeiffer   Eblast    gpfeiffer121@gmail.com 
Marilyn Schmidt  Education Coordinator  vdbceducation@gmail.com 
Tom Tessier   Treasurer   tomtessier018@gmail.com 
Jon Williams   Director of Regulations  jonwbridge@outlook.com 
 
Game Directors 
Pam Campbell       campbell.ps.54@gmail.com 
Caroline Davies       carolineddavies@yahoo.com 
Jim Dick       jdick1118@gmail.com 
Bob Fashingbauer      bobfash@comcast.net 
Pat Holmes       patandmikeholmes@yahoo.com 
Paul Matheson       mathudon@msn.com 
Judi Passerini       judi.passerini@embarqmail.com 
John Quinn       jtqvt2@gmail.com 
Marilyn Schmidt      marilynjeanschmidt@gmail.com 
Ann Smallen       asmallen@hamilton.edu 
Bruce Thiher       brucegthiher@gmail.com  
      
 
 
  


